IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Respondent's Real Estate Appraisers License No. 039694 

is publically reproved. Additionally, Respondent must pay a fine and complete educational 

courses as described below: 

1. Payment of fine. Respondent shall pay a fine in the sum of Two Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00). Payment of this fine shall be due thirty (30) days from the effective 

date of the Decision and Order as signed by the Bureau Chief. Payment shall be made to the Real 

Estate Appraisers Regulation Fund, c/o Bureau of Real Estate Appraisers, 1102 Q Street, Suite